NATIONAL LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY
ROAD TRANSPORT DIVISION

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been received by the NLTA and the NLTA will

shortly hear the said applications.

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF LICENSEE

VEHICLE
S.N REEFENO NAME OF APPLICANT NUMBER BASE OF OPERATION
2 25175/C  From: Heirs Meelan BOOTUN rep by Taxi Car Palma Road, Quatre Bornes
Mrs Rajcoomari BOOTUN 17307711 ’

To: Heirs Meelan BOOTUN to be rep by
Rajcoomari RAMTOHUL-
HULLODHUR

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (TAXI LICENCE

VEHICLE
S.N REFNO NAME OF APPLICANT NUMBER BASE OF OPERATION
3 25773/C  From: (Late) Satianand KHURTOO Taxi Car Victoria Hotel. Pointe Aux Piments
) . AJ250
To: Heirs Satianand KHURTOO to be o
represented by Amrita KHURTOO (Original mark
1037BZ12)
4  23788/C From: Mohammed Feisal JHUMMUN Taxi Car Lux Le Morne
FJ1489

To: Mohammed Kaleem JHUMMUN
(Original mark

4447GZ17)
5 17276/C From: Hassan Bhai NAUTHOO Taxi Car Taxi Stand
) 7380FZ17 Near Rose Hill Market
To: Mohammad Salim NAUTHOO
6 34218/C From: (Late) Mahmad Shahood Taxi Car Vallée Pitot
KERAMUTH 4335G717
To: Heirs Mahmad Shahood
KERAMUTH to be represented by
Muhammad Haidar KERAMUTH
7 27661/C From: Heirs Parmanund GAJU Taxi Car Bourbon Street
represented by Gayetri GAJU 2903ZX09 Taxi Stand, Port Louis

To: Kamini MATOOREAH



S.N REEFENO NAME OF APPLICANT

8 44107/C From: (Late) Sheira Banoo PUTTAROO
To: Farouk PUTTAROO

9  40406/C

PUB
NO

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

From: (Late) Jeewan CALEECHURN

To: Heirs Jeewan CALEECHURN to be

represented by Rambowtee
CALLEECHURN

VEHICLE

NUMBER BASE OF OPERATION
Taxi Car Beau Bassin Taxi Stand
7381CZ15

Taxi Car St Michel, Bel Air
1954FB20

APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (CONTRACT CAR) LICENCE

NAME OF APPLICANT/COMPANY

Al Raza Car Rental Ltd
Badrinath Co Ltd

Tan-Conveyance Ltd

Cheap Car Hire Ltd

Rental Cars Kiven Ltd

Economy Car Rentals Ltd

Sandhya JOGEE
Allymohamed Muhsin Siddique
Nesan Company Ltd

Kamlesh DAHARI

ICOVER (Mtius) Ltd
Hospitality Labour Outsource Ltd

Coopamah Mooniamah

Savanah Travel Ltd

Capital One Ltd

No of
Cars

3

Base of Operation

Longtill Road La Sourdine L'escalier
Village Hall Street, Terre Rouge

Bijah Road Trois-Boutiques Union
Vale

Rue Mamzelle Camp Levieux Rose Hill

No 102 Mont Desert Road, B85,
Plaines Magnien

No 102 Mont Desert Road, B85,
Plaines Magnien

86,Avenue des Colombes, Flic en Flac
Royal Road Lower Vale
Riambel Surinam

Corner La Source 4 Dansant Avenue,
Quatre Bornes

Seebundhun Road Plaine des Papayes
Atlas Road, Goodlands

Petit Bois, Caroline Bel Air Riviere
Seche

Maduray Road Valetta

8th Floor, The Peninsula 2A Falcon
Street Caudan Port Louis



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Kritti Deepshikha Roopun Khedoo

Ashish Sharma GOHEE
Mapsconnect Limited

Pro Car Fix Ltd

Speed Travel & Tours Ltd
Unicorn Car Rental Ltd
W4 Rental Ltd

Y A Rental LTd

NS MAAZ Rental Ltd

Irf Car Rental Ltd

Far Destination Co Ltd
Ayan Tours Ltd

Safe Rental Ltd

Smart Inspirations Ltd

Anista Narrainen Jugessur

Thunder Bay Travel Ltd
Jesika (Bholanauth) Lochon

Girish Hurkoo

Follow Us Car Rental Ltd
Le Caveau Ltee
The Twins Shine Co Ltd

One Island Destination Ltd

Jyesta Veeranah

N.K.C Immobilier Co Ltd

Royal Road Mare D'Albert
Shivala Road, Trois Bras Petit Raffray
Ambrose Road, Rose Hill

No102, Mon Desert Road,B85 ,Plaine
Magnien

Royal Road, Barlow Belle Vue Maurel
Grand Bay & Airport

Chemin AH Quet Rose Belle

Ave des Bescassines Flic En Flac
Jugnauth Road Riviere Du Rempart
Jaffur Khan Street, Grand Bel Air
Royal Road Grand Bay

La Tour Road Roche Terre

Royal Road Pamplemousses

Jinah Road, Plaine Des Papayes

Colonel Yeldam Street, Esperance
Piton

Kowlessur Road Surinam
349, Bassin Road Quatre Bornes

130 VRS Mon Desert Road Plaine
Magnien

286 Coastal Road Flic En Flac
Royal Road Belle VVue Maurel
Royal Road Belle VVue Maurel

Avenue Seetloo, Bassin Road Quatre
Bornes

Mayflower Road, Belle Vue Maurel

13, Rue Gujadhur Stanley, Rose Hill



94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

YND Trading Ltd

Smart Drive Ltd

White Tulip Car Rental Ltd
Smart Ride Ltd

Futureheight Investments Ltd
Kethan BISSESSUR

Red Moto Car Rental Ltd

Jean Fabrice Ponin

Belle Mare Tours Ltd

Vishen Padayachy Coopamah

Mudhoo Boodhun

Arya Mandir Road Grand Gaube
De Courson Street Curepipe

42, Atlas Road, Goodlands

De Courson Street Curepipe
Igbal Road, 8th Mile, Triolet
Coastal Road, Surinam

18 Morcellement La Nouvelle Industrie
Baillache, Long Mountain

051 Morc Blue Print, Ruisseau des
Delices Ville Noire 50821 Mahebourg

Royal Road Belle Mare

Impasse Bijoux, St Clement Street,
Curepipe

Royal Road Amaury

Any person legally entitled to do so may set out his/her objection/s or other representation/s together with
his/her name and address and must give the reasons thereof in writing so that these may reach the Secretary
to the Licensing Committee, National Land Transport Authority, MSI Building, Royal Road, Les Cassis,
Port Louis not later than on the seventh day of publication of this notice, in the Government Gazette. Any
objection, that reaches the Secretary to the Licensing Committee after the prescribed time limit will not be
entertained.

MSI Building
Les Cassis

Port Louis

07 February 2023



