NATIONAL LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY ROAD TRANSPORT DIVISION

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been received by the NLTA and the NLTA will shortly hear the said applications.

APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF LICENSEE

<u>S.N</u>	REF NO	NAME OF APPLICANT	VEHICLE NUMBER	BASE OF OPERATION
2	25175/C	From: Heirs Meelan BOOTUN rep by Mrs Rajcoomari BOOTUN	Taxi Car 1730ZZ11	Palma Road, Quatre Bornes
		To: Heirs Meelan BOOTUN to be rep by Rajcoomari RAMTOHUL-HULLODHUR		

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (TAXI) LICENCE

<u>S.N</u>	REF NO	NAME OF APPLICANT	VEHICLE NUMBER	BASE OF OPERATION	
3	25773/C	From: (Late) Satianand KHURTOO	Taxi Car	Victoria Hotel, Pointe Aux Piments	
		To: Heirs Satianand KHURTOO to be	AJ250		
		represented by Amrita KHURTOO	(Original mark 1037BZ12)		
4	23788/C	From: Mohammed Feisal JHUMMUN	Taxi Car	Lux Le Morne	
		To: Mohammed Kaleem JHUMMUN	FJ1489		
		To. Mondimined Raisem Michigan	(Original mark 4447GZ17)		
5	17276/C	From: Hassan Bhai NAUTHOO	Taxi Car	Taxi Stand	
		To: Mohammad Salim NAUTHOO	7380FZ17	Near Rose Hill Market	
6	34218/C	From: (Late) Mahmad Shahood	Taxi Car	Vallée Pitot	
		KERAMUTH	4335GZ17	, and Treet	
		To: Heirs Mahmad Shahood KERAMUTH to be represented by Muhammad Haïdar KERAMUTH			
7	27661/C	From: Heirs Parmanund GAJU represented by Gayetri GAJU To: Kamini MATOOREAH	Taxi Car	Bourbon Street,	
			2903ZX09	Taxi Stand, Port Louis	

<u>S.N</u>	REF NO	NAME OF APPLICANT	VEHICLE NUMBER	BASE OF OPERATION
8	44107/C	From: (Late) Sheïra Banoo PUTTAROO	Taxi Car	Beau Bassin Taxi Stand
		To: Farouk PUTTAROO	7381CZ15	
9	40406/C	From: (Late) Jeewan CALEECHURN	Taxi Car	St Michel, Bel Air
		To: Heirs Jeewan CALEECHURN to be represented by Rambowtee CALLEECHURN	1954FB20	

APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (CONTRACT CAR) LICENCE

PUB NO	NAME OF APPLICANT/COMPANY	No of Cars	Base of Operation
55	Al Raza Car Rental Ltd	3	Longtill Road La Sourdine L'escalier
56	Badrinath Co Ltd	3	Village Hall Street, Terre Rouge
57	Tan-Conveyance Ltd	3	Bijah Road Trois-Boutiques Union Vale
58	Cheap Car Hire Ltd	3	Rue Mamzelle Camp Levieux Rose Hill
59	Rental Cars Kiven Ltd	3	No 102 Mont Desert Road, B85, Plaines Magnien
60	Economy Car Rentals Ltd	3	No 102 Mont Desert Road, B85, Plaines Magnien
61	Sandhya JOGEE	3	86, Avenue des Colombes, Flic en Flac
62	Allymohamed Muhsin Siddique	3	Royal Road Lower Vale
63	Nesan Company Ltd	3	Riambel Surinam
64	Kamlesh DAHARI	3	Corner La Source 4 Dansant Avenue, Quatre Bornes
65	ICOVER (Mtius) Ltd	3	Seebundhun Road Plaine des Papayes
66	Hospitality Labour Outsource Ltd	3	Atlas Road, Goodlands
67	Coopamah Mooniamah	3	Petit Bois, Caroline Bel Air Riviere Seche
68	Savanah Travel Ltd	3	Maduray Road Valetta
69	Capital One Ltd	3	8th Floor, The Peninsula 2A Falcon Street Caudan Port Louis

70	Kritti Deepshikha Roopun Khedoo	3	Royal Road Mare D'Albert
71	Ashish Sharma GOHEE	3	Shivala Road, Trois Bras Petit Raffray
72	Mapsconnect Limited	3	Ambrose Road, Rose Hill
73	Pro Car Fix Ltd	3	No102, Mon Desert Road, B85, Plaine Magnien
74	Speed Travel & Tours Ltd	3	Royal Road, Barlow Belle Vue Maurel
75	Unicorn Car Rental Ltd	3	Grand Bay & Airport
76	W4 Rental Ltd	3	Chemin AH Quet Rose Belle
77	Y A Rental LTd	3	Ave des Bescassines Flic En Flac
78	NS MAAZ Rental Ltd	3	Jugnauth Road Riviere Du Rempart
79	Irf Car Rental Ltd	3	Jaffur Khan Street, Grand Bel Air
80	Far Destination Co Ltd	3	Royal Road Grand Bay
81	Ayan Tours Ltd	3	La Tour Road Roche Terre
82	Safe Rental Ltd	3	Royal Road Pamplemousses
83	Smart Inspirations Ltd	3	Jinah Road, Plaine Des Papayes
84	Anista Narrainen Jugessur	3	Colonel Yeldam Street, Esperance Piton
85	Thunder Bay Travel Ltd	3	Kowlessur Road Surinam
86	Jesika (Bholanauth) Lochon	3	349, Bassin Road Quatre Bornes
87	Girish Hurkoo	3	130 VRS Mon Desert Road Plaine Magnien
88	Follow Us Car Rental Ltd	3	286 Coastal Road Flic En Flac
89	Le Caveau Ltee	3	Royal Road Belle Vue Maurel
90	The Twins Shine Co Ltd	3	Royal Road Belle Vue Maurel
91	One Island Destination Ltd	3	Avenue Seetloo, Bassin Road Quatre Bornes
92	Jyesta Veeranah	3	Mayflower Road, Belle Vue Maurel
93	N.K.C Immobilier Co Ltd	3	13, Rue Gujadhur Stanley, Rose Hill

94	YND Trading Ltd	3	Arya Mandir Road Grand Gaube
95	Smart Drive Ltd	3	De Courson Street Curepipe
96	White Tulip Car Rental Ltd	3	42, Atlas Road, Goodlands
97	Smart Ride Ltd	3	De Courson Street Curepipe
98	Futureheight Investments Ltd	3	Iqbal Road, 8th Mile, Triolet
99	Kethan BISSESSUR	3	Coastal Road, Surinam
100	Red Moto Car Rental Ltd	3	18 Morcellement La Nouvelle Industrie Baillache, Long Mountain
101	Jean Fabrice Ponin	3	051 Morc Blue Print, Ruisseau des Delices Ville Noire 50821 Mahebourg
102	Belle Mare Tours Ltd	3	Royal Road Belle Mare
103	Vishen Padayachy Coopamah	3	Impasse Bijoux, St Clement Street, Curepipe
104	Mudhoo Boodhun	3	Royal Road Amaury

Any person legally entitled to do so may set out his/her objection/s or other representation/s together with his/her name and address and must give the reasons thereof in writing so that these may reach the *Secretary to the Licensing Committee, National Land Transport Authority, MSI Building, Royal Road, Les Cassis, Port Louis* not later than on the <u>seventh day</u> of publication of this notice, in the Government Gazette. Any objection, that reaches the Secretary to the Licensing Committee after the prescribed time limit will not be entertained.

MSI Building Les Cassis Port Louis 07 February 2023